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Sovereign™



Sovereign™

The benchmark for abrasion resistance

The bearing pin on Renold Sovereign features a surface conditioning which, when
combined with the strictly controlled geometric features of the bush, takes the

performance of Renold chain to new levels of endurance in harsh environments.

As a result, Renold Sovereign provides a greater resistance to wear in adverse
conditions such as dirty, dusty and abrasive environments including

applications such as brick manufacturing, roof tile production and
processes involving ceramic or cement dust or debris.

For more information on the performance and capabilities 
of Renold Sovereign, contact your local Renold Office 

(see back page for details).

APPLICATIONS

• Agricultural machinery
• Brick manufacture
• Ceramics
• Cementitious environments
• Metal working
• Roof tile production

FEATURES & BENEFITS

• Resilient, durable components
• Up to 3 times longer wear life than standard

chain in harsh environments
• Will be up to 4 times longer wear life than low

maintenance chain in harsh environments.
• Reduced pin wear
• Suitable for high speed or heavy 

load applications
• Excellent reliability giving reduced 

maintenance costs
• Ideal for situations of irregular or restricted

maintenance
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Chain Technical Details Connecting Links
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Renold Sovereign (BS) Standard Superior Abrasion Resistance Chain-Simplex

08B-1 110846 0.500 12.700 7.75 8.51 11.81 10.50 1.55 1.55 4.45 17.0 3.9 17800 0.70 ✔ - ✔ ✔ ✔

10B-1 110856 0.625 15.875 9.65 10.16 14.73 12.80 1.55 1.55 5.08 19.6 4.1 22200 0.92 ✔ - ✔ ✔ ✔

12B-1 110866 0.750 19.050 11.68 12.07 16.13 14.80 1.80 1.80 5.72 2.7 4.6 28900 1.20 ✔ - ✔ ✔ ✔

16B-1 110888 1.000 25.400 17.02 15.88 21.08 4.12 3.10 8.28 36.1 5.4 60000 2.80 ✔ ✔ ✔ - ✔

No.
4

A A B C D E F G H1 J K

08B-2 114846 0.500 12.700 7.75 8.51 11.81 10.50 1.55 1.55 4.45 31.0 3.9 31100 1.38 ✔ - ✔ ✔ ✔

10B-2 114856 0.625 15.875 9.65 10.16 14.73 12.80 1.55 1.55 5.08 36.2 4.1 44500 1.80 ✔ - ✔ ✔ ✔

12B-2 114866 0.750 19.050 11.68 12.07 16.13 14.80 1.80 1.80 5.72 42.2 4.6 57800 2.40 ✔ - ✔ ✔ ✔

16B-2 114888 1.000 25.400 17.02 15.88 21.08 4.12 3.10 8.28 68.0 5.4 106000 5.50 ✔ ✔ ✔ - ✔

Renold Sovereign (BS) Standard Superior Abrasion Resistance Chain-Duplex

4 12 26 30 107

A A B C D E F G H1 J K

08B-3 116846 0.500 12.700 7.75 8.51 11.81 10.50 1.55 1.55 4.45 44.9 3.9 44500 2.06 ✔ - ✔ ✔ ✔

10B-3 116856 0.625 15.875 9.65 10.16 14.73 12.80 1.55 1.55 5.08 52.8 4.1 66700 2.54 ✔ - ✔ ✔ ✔

12B-3 116866 0.750 19.050 11.68 12.07 16.13 14.80 1.80 1.80 5.72 61.7 4.6 86700 3.60 ✔ - ✔ ✔ ✔

Renold Sovereign (BS) Standard Superior Abrasion Resistance Chain-Triplex

4 12 26 30 107



08B-1 181707 0.500 12.700 1.55 1.50 11.0 20.80 13.0 4.50 5.90
10B-1 180280 0.625 15.875 1.55 1.50 14.0 24.90 16.5 5.50 7.37
12B-1 185634 0.750 19.050 1.80 1.76 18.0 28.20 21.0 6.60 8.07
16B-1 187900 1.000 25.400 4.12 3.00 24.0 39.75 23.0 6.60 10.50

Sovereign™

Attachments

L

A A E

P
F

N M

Q

Renold Sovereign M1 attachments 
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Renold Sovereign M2 attachments 

ISO
No.

Renold
Chain 
No.

Pitch
Inch

A A F M N P Q R S
max max nominal min max nominal nominal

Pitch
mm

08B-1 181707 0.500 12.700 1.50 20.80 13.0 4.50 5.90 24.4 12.7
10B-1 180280 0.625 15.875 1.50 24.90 16.5 5.50 7.37 29.9 15.8
12B-1 185634 0.750 19.050 1.76 28.20 21.0 6.60 8.07 35.4 19.0
16B-1 187900 1.000 25.400 3.00 39.70 23.0 6.60 10.50 46.2 25.4
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Pitch
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Renold Sovereign K1 attachments 

ISO
No.

Renold
Chain 
No.

Pitch
Inch

A A F L O P Q T U
max nominal nominal min max nominal max

Pitch
mm

08B-1 181707 0.500 12.700 1.50 11.0 8.9 4.50 5.90 25.4 41.5
10B-1 180280 0.625 15.875 1.50 14.0 10.3 5.50 7.37 31.8 49.6
12B-1 185634 0.750 19.050 1.76 18.0 13.5 6.60 8.07 38.1 52.7
16B-1 187900 1.000 25.400 3.00 24.0 15.9 6.60 10.50 50.8 85.6

Renold Sovereign K2 attachments 

ISO
No.

Renold
Chain 
No.

Pitch
Inch

A A F O P Q R S T U
max nominal min max nominal nominal nominal max

Pitch
mm

08B-1 181707 0.500 12.700 1.50 8.9 4.50 5.90 24.4 12.7 25.4 41.5
10B-1 180280 0.625 15.875 1.50 10.3 5.50 7.37 29.9 15.8 31.8 49.6
12B-1 185634 0.750 19.050 1.76 13.5 6.60 8.07 35.4 19.0 38.1 52.7
16B-1 187900 1.000 25.400 3.00 15.9 6.60 10.50 46.2 25.4 50.8 85.6

Extended Bearing Pins, one side

ISO
No.

Renold
Chain 
No.

Pitch
Inch

A A g V H

Pitch
mm

08B-1 181707 0.500 12.700 4.45 14.8 30.4
10B-1 180280 0.625 15.875 5.08 17.6 35.4
12B-1 185634 0.750 19.050 5.72 20.7 41.4
16B-1 187900 1.000 25.400 8.27 33.3 66.8

Extended Bearing Pins, both side 

ISO
No.

Renold
Chain 
No.

Pitch
Inch

A A g V2 H

Pitch
mm

08B-1 181707 0.500 12.700 4.45 7.9 30.4
10B-1 180280 0.625 15.875 5.08 9.3 35.4
12B-1 185634 0.750 19.050 5.72 10.9 41.4
16B-1 187900 1.000 25.400 8.27 17.4 66.8

R
S

A A E

P

F

N
M

Q

N.B. All dimensions are in mm unless stated. ANSI standard attachments are also available. Please contact Renold for more information.
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R E N O L D  W O R L D W I D E

AUSTRALIA
Melbourne (Victoria),

Tel + 61(0) 3 9262 3333  Fax + 61(0) 3 9561 8561
e-mail : melsmg@renold.com.au

also at: Sydney, Brisbane, Adelaide, Perth, Newcastle, Wollongong, Townsville

AUSTRIA
Vienna,

Tel + 43 (0) 1 330 3484  Fax + 43 (0) 1 330 3484-5
also at: Kiskörös (Hungary), Jaroslavice (Czech Republic)

e-mail : office@renold.at

BELGIUM
Brussels,

Tel + 32 (0) 2 201 1262  Fax + 32 (0) 2 203 2210  e-mail : info@renold.be.

CANADA
Brantford (Ontario), 

Tel + 1 519 756 6118  Fax + 1 519 756 1767
e-mail : inquiry@renoldcanada.com

also at: Montreal

CHINA
Bejing, 

Tel + 86 10 65817522  Fax + 86 10 65810336
e-mail : renoldcn@public3.net.cn

DENMARK
Bröndby (Copenhagen),

Tel + 45 43 45 26 11  Fax + 45 43 45 65 92
e-mail: info@renold.dk

FRANCE
Seclin, 

Tel + 33 (0) 320 16 29 29  Fax + 33 (0) 320 16 29 00
e-mail : contact@brampton-renold.com

GERMANY
Einbeck,

Tel + 49 (0) 5562 81248  Fax + 49 (0) 5562 81130
e-mail : info@arnold-und-stolzenberg.de

also at: Hamburg, Bielefeld, Düsseldorf, Frankfurt, Kornwestheim, Berlin

MALAYSIA
Petaling Jaya, 

Tel +60 3-5191 9880  Fax +60 3-5191 9881  e-mail: malaysia@renold.com
also at: Johor Bharu, Ipoh, Butterworth

NETHERLANDS
Amsterdam, 

Tel + 31 (0)20 6146661  Fax + 31 (0)20 6146391 e-mail : info@renold.nl

NEW ZEALAND
Auckland,

Tel + 64 9828 5018  Fax + 64 9828 5019  
e-mail : aksales@renold.co.nz

also at: Christchurch

SINGAPORE
Singapore,

Tel + 65 760 2422  Fax + 65 760 1507 
e-mail : renoldsp@singnet.com.sg

SOUTH AFRICA
Benoni (Johannesburg), 

Tel + 27 11 747 9500  Fax + 27 11 747 9505 e-mail : sales@renoldcrofts.co.za
also at: Witbank, Richards Bay, Port Elizabeth, Cape Town

SWEDEN
Bröndby (Copenhagen),

Tel + 45 43 45 26 11  Fax + 45 43 45 65 92
e-mail: info@renold.dk

SWITZERLAND
Dübendorf (Zürich),

Tel + 41 (1) 824 8484  Fax + 41 (1) 824 8411 e-mail : info@renold-gmbh.ch
also at: Crissier (Lausanne)

UK
Burton upon Trent,

Tel + 44 (0) 1283 512940  Fax + 44 (0) 1283 512628 
e-mail : ukchain@renold.com

USA
Renold Power Transmission Corporation

2305 Global Way, Hebron, KY 41048
Tel (800) 850-8141

e-mail: information@renoldusa.com

Jeffrey Chain Corp.
2307 Maden Drive, Morristown, TN 37813 

Tel +1 800 251 9012  Fax +1 423 581 2399
e-mail: sales@jeffreychain.com

For other country distributors please contact Renold UK.

Whilst all reasonable care in compiling the information contained in this 
brochure is taken, no responsibility is accepted for printing errors.  

All information contained in this brochure is subject to change after the date of publication.


